

Golden Key

2730 N Berkeley Lake Road, Suite B100, Duluth, GA 30096 T. 888-992-1715

CONTINGENCY FEE AGREEMENT

Golden Key is pleased to serve as your exclusive agent for filing claims to participate in the Payment Interchange Fee and Merchant Discount Antitrust Litigation Class Action Settlement.

This engagement authorizes Golden Key to prepare and file your class action settlement claim, gather all necessary supporting documents, sign required forms, receive, endorse, negotiate, and deposit settlement checks, retain our contractual percentage of the total proceeds, disburse the remaining settlement to you (copies of all checks will be provided), and take all other actions necessary to process your claim.

By signing this agreement, you (Client/Merchant) acknowledge and agree that the Consultant will receive fifteen percent (15%) of the total recovery amount. This percentage will be calculated based on the gross amount recovered. The remaining settlement amount will be immediately disbursed to you (Client/Merchant) in the form of a check. **IF NO RECOVERY IS ACHIEVED ON YOUR BEHALF, YOU WILL NOT OWE ANY COMPENSATION TO US.**

Golden Key is an independent private company and has no affiliation with the claims administrator, class counsel, or any other parties involved in this class action settlement. Your decision to utilize our services for filing a claim is entirely voluntary, and you are not obligated to do so.

The Consultant makes no guarantees or promises regarding the outcome of the case or the amount of recovery. This Agreement will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous agreements, understandings, and representations.

This Agreement may be amended only by a written document signed by the Client/Merchant and the Consultant. If any provision of this Agreement is found to be invalid or unenforceable, the remaining provisions will continue in full force and effect.



The Client/Merchant truthfully represents and warrants that the individual signing this agreement on behalf of the Merchant/Client/Business Entity has full signatory authority to bind the business entity identified herein.

The Client(s)/Merchant(s) agrees to be truthful with the Consultant and their representatives, to cooperate, to keep the Consultant informed of any information and developments which may come to the Client's attention, to abide by this Agreement, and to keep the Consultant advised of the Client's address, telephone number, and whereabouts. The Client(s)/Merchant(s) agrees to cooperate fully with the Consultant in all matters related to the preparation and presentation of the Client's/Merchant's claims.

Any dispute between the Consultant and Client/Merchant arising out of or connected to this Agreement shall be submitted to binding arbitration at Judicate West Arbitration and Mediation Services in Orange County, California, before a single neutral arbitrator. By agreeing to this provision, you are waiving your right to submit any dispute or causes of action you may have against Golden Key to a jury or court trial. Pursuant to Section 1633.7, this Agreement and any relevant authorization letters may be executed electronically, and electronic signatures shall be deemed original signatures for all purposes.

Print Name of Claimant (Business Name)		Claimant EIN/TIN#
Mailing Address of B	Business	
Telephone	Fax	Email Address
Full Legal Name of Authorized Representative		Title of Authorized Representative
Signature of Authori	zed Representative	Date

Very truly yours,

Golden Key